## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4837/0734	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/01/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Therapeutic Research Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Therapeutic Research Center, LLC
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Therapeutic Research Center II, LLC
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Professional Faculty, LLC
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane
City:	Stockton
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0236

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283188	PHARMACIST'S LETTER
Registration Number:	2306236	PRESCRIBER'S LETTER
Registration Number:	2452590	NATURAL MEDICINES COMPREHENSIVE DATABASE
Registration Number:	3497911	PHARMACY TECHNICIAN'S LETTER
Registration Number:	3425794	PL CE LIVE
Registration Number:	3497912	PL JOURNAL CLUB
Registration Number:	3621993	NATURAL MEDICINES BRAND RATING EVIDENCE-
Registration Number:	3621994	NATURAL MEDICINES BRAND EVIDENCE-BASED R
Registration Number:	3567374	5
Registration Number:	4060328	NATURAL MEDWATCH
Registration Number:	4037165	PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3995356	PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4008314	TECHNICIAN TRAINING TUTORIAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

**Email:** renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15375-53
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Final - Trademark Termination (2012) (Therapeutic)#page1.tif source=Final - Trademark Termination (2012) (Therapeutic)#page2.tif source=Final - Trademark Termination (2012) (Therapeutic)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0237

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of September 1, 2017 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Assignee (the "Assignee"), in favor of Therapeutic Research Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Therapeutic Research Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Center"), Therapeutic Research Center II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Center II"), Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Faculty"), and Professional Faculty, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Professional", and together with Holdings, Center, Center II and Faculty, each individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantor").

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Grant*"), granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks and Trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on August 7, 2012, at Reel 4837, Frame 0734;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those Trademarks identified in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative

Agent

Name:

Title:

**REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0239** 

# SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 75533304 Mark: PHARMACIST	Filing Dt: 08/10/1998 "S LETTER	Reg #: 2283188	Reg. Dt: 10/05/1999
2	Serial #: 75634895 Mark: PRESCRIBER	Filing Dt: 02/05/1999 S LETTER	Reg #: 2306236	Reg. Dt: 01/04/2000
3	Serial #: 75801550 Mark: NATURAL ME	Filing Dt: 09/20/1999 DICINES COMPREHENSIVE	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>2452590</u> DATABASE	Reg. Dt: 05/22/2001
4	Serial #: 77228485 Mark: PHARMACY T	Filing Dt: 07/12/2007 ECHNICIAN'S LETTER	Reg #: 3497911	Reg. Dt: 09/09/2008
5	Serial #: 77228554 Mark: PL CE LIVE	Filing Dt: 07/12/2007	Reg #: 3425794	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2008
6	Serial #: 77228570 Mark: PL JOURNAL	Filing Dt: 07/12/2007 CLUB	Reg #: 3497912	Reg. Dt: 09/09/2008
7		Filing Dt: 06/18/2008 DICINES BRAND RATING EV	•	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 05/19/2009 R 5 RATING
8	Serial #: 77502394 Mark: NATURAL MEDI RATING 6 7 8 9	Filing Dt: 06/18/2008 CINES BRAND EVIDENCE-B 10 LOWEST RATED HIGHE	Reg #: 3621994 ASED RATING (NMBEF ST RATED	
9	Serial #: 77502416 Mark: 5	Filing Dt: 06/18/2008	Reg #: 3567374	Reg. Dt: 01/27/2009
10	Serial #: 77534161 Mark: NATURAL ME	Filing Dt: 07/29/2008 DWATCH	Reg #: 4060328	Reg. Dt: 11/22/2011
11		Filing Dt: 05/27/2010 ECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY	Reg #: 4037165	Reg. Dt: 10/11/2011
12	Serial #: 85049106 Mark: PHARMACY T	Filing Dt: 05/27/2010 ECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY	Reg #: 3995356	Reg. Dt: 07/12/2011
13	Serial #: 85049107 Mark: TECHNICIAN	Filing Dt: 05/27/2010 TRAINING TUTORIAL	Reg #: 4008314	Reg. Dt: 08/09/2011

**RECORDED: 09/05/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0240